1200A, 1500VDC SHOALS POWER HUB
FEATURES
• Versatile Design: 1200A, 1500VDC Recombiner Cabinet optimized for Data
Center, standalone Batt ery Energy Storage, and Solar + Storage applica-
tions.
• Certifi ed for Compliance: UL 1741 and CSA certifi cation ensures adher-
ence to industry standards and safety regulations.
• Customizable Protection: Tailored input fuse options to accommodate

ic
e.
PART NUMBER CONFIGURATION
STG . BSR . 08 . C12 01 N . ZZ R 1 . DF N C
Input Fuse Configuration
(Pairs of fuses on both (+) and (-) terminals)
01 = 1 pairs (2 fuses total)
02 = 2 pairs (4 fuses total)
03 = 3 pairs (6 fuses total)
-
-
-
24 = 24 pairs (48 fuses total)
Input Fuse Rating & Design
Consult factory -Available options 80A-630A
Input-Side Disconnects1
N =  None
S  =   Yes (Special Order Only)
Main Output Fuse Rating & Design
Consult factory - Available options 125A-1200A
ZZ =  No Main Output Fuse
Number of Cabinets
Note: Number of input fuses and options will determine number of cabinets. See Key Notes.
1  =  Single Cabinet (not available with Input-Side Disconnect option)
2  =  Dual Cabinet (required for Input-Side Disconnect Option; available for all other configurations.)
3  = Triple  Cabinet (not available for Input-Side Disconnect Option; available for all other configurations.)
Input-Side Contactor  Option2
Blank =  No Input-Side Contactor Option
C  =  Battery Contactor Option (Special Order Only)
Cabinet Rating
C12 = 1200A, 1500VDC
Surge Protector Option
N =  No Surge Protector Option (consult factory if Surge Protector Option is needed)
Key Notes:
Confi gurations with no Input-Side Disconnect or Input-Side Contactor are limited to 8 fuse pairs per cabinet. Confi gurations exceeding
8 fuse pairs will need additional cabinets.
• 1-8 fuse pairs = 1 cabinet
• 9-16 fuse pairs = 2 cabinets
• 17-24 fuse pairs = 3 cabinets
1) Input-Side Disconnect Option:
• Requires 2 cabinets
• Input-Side Disconnects are in a separate cabinet from the fuse pairs
• Limited to a maximum of 8 fuse pairs
• Available with 6 or 8 disconnects only
• Not available if Input-Side Contactor option is selected
2) Input-Side Contactor Option:
• Limited to 6 fuse pairs per cabinet. Confi gurations exceeding 6 fuse pairs will need additional cabinets
• 1-6 fuse pairs = 1 cabinet
• 7-12 fuse pairs = 2 cabinets
• 13-18 fuse pairs = 3 cabinets
• Not available if Input-Side Disconnect option is selected
ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS
F1 +
F1 -
F2 -
F2 +
Input Fuse
Pair #1
Input Fuse
Pair #2
+
-
Main Output
Disconnect Switch
Fuse Pair #8
F1 +
F1 -
F2 -
F2 +
+
-